## Devon County Council (Hartley Drive, Hemyock (20mph Speed Limit) Order

Devon County Council make the following order in exercise of powers under section 84 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 & of all other enabling powers

- 1 This order comes into force and may be cited as "Devon County Council (Hartley Drive, Hemyock (20mph Speed Limit) Order "
- 2 No person shall drive any motor vehicle at a speed exceeding 20 miles per hour on the lengths of road specified in the schedule
- 3 No speed limit imposed by this order applies to vehicles falling within regulation 3(4) of the Road Traffic Exemptions (Special Forces) (Variation and Amendment) Regulations 2011

Schedule 20MPH SPEED LIMIT				
Length of road in Hemyock in the District of Mid Devon				
Hartley Drive Entire length				
Dated				
The COMMON SEAL of	of )	)		
Devon County Counc	eil )	)		
was hereunto affixed	)	)		
in the presence of	)	)		
			Oocument number _	

**A Duly Authorised Officer** 

Reference: LAB/B19494 Website Reference: 6004